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COMMONWEALTH PUBLIC SERVICE.

ExaminationNo. 947.

For Appointmentas Junior Mechanic in Training, Western
Australia, and Tasmania.

Held 12th March,1921,and subsequentdates.

THE
candidatesnamedhereunder

were
successful

at the above
examination,and have therebyqualifiedfor appointment

during the ensuingperiod of eighteenmonths,viz.,untilthe 4th
November, 1922.

The followingshouldbe noted:—

(1) Where two or more
candidates securethe same numberof

marks,their orderof meritis
determined

by the number

of marksobtainedfor (a)
Arithmetic,

and (b)
Handwriting,

and,wherethese numbers are alsoequalthenby ballot.

(2) No marks are credited in an optional subject unlessthe
numberawardedis at least50 per cent.of the maximum

allotted.Where the marks awardedin an optional

subjectare lessthan50 per cent.of the
maximum,they

are enclosed in
brackets,

and are not included in the
candidate's total marks.

(3) A successfulcandidate is not eligiblefor
appointment

until
he attainsthe age of 16 years,nor afterhe attainsthe
ageof 17 years.

(4) Upon
appointment,

a
successful candidatefrom outsidethe

Service must produce evidence of the date of his birth

and a medical certificate, satisfying the
Commissioner

in
whatever particulars

he may
determine,

as to the ap-
pointee'ssoundbodilyhealthand freedomfrom physical

defects,but he shouldnot undergo medical examination

until instructed

by the
Commissioner

to do so. He will
alsobe requiredto assurehis lifein

accordance

withthe
regulations.

(5)
Appointment

will be subjectto the appointee enteringinto
an

undertaking

with the Chief Officer that he will,if
required, attend bothday and evening classes as partof
his

training

in the workof a
Mechanic.

A JuniorMechanic(in training)who is not regardedas
efficient

in his workmay,at any time,be
transferred

to
another positionin the General Divisionat such salary

as the
Commissioner

may determine.

Appointees

willbe trainedin the workof
electrical mechanics

in the telephone and telegraph sectionsof the
Department.

(6) Beforea
successful candidate

who is liablefor
training under

the
compulsory clausesof the DefenceAct 1903-1918

can receive appointment,

he must produce evidencefrom
his Area Officerthat he has rendered the personal service

required,or has been granteda temporaryexemption.

(7) If a
successful candidate declineto accept an

appointment
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offeredto him,or failto reply withinseven daysto a
communication

from the Commissioneror a Public
Service Inspector respecting

his
nomination

to the Public
Service,his name may be removedfrom the

"Register

of Qualified Candidates."

(8) Should a successful candidate change his address, he should

immediately notify the Public Service Inspector of his

State.

Name.
Handwriting.

Spelling.

Arithmetic.

2>o

2

oS-g

»

£,

Sheet Metal

Work.

Wood

Work.

Total

Marks.

Maximum Marks

Pass Marks

100

50

150

75

200

100

100
50

100

50

550

WESTERN AUSTRALIA.

Zelling, John William

Logan, Norman George
Lee, Reginald Cecil

Ackland, John Allan

King, Noney Hugh
*Woodhead, Harold Edward

McAUan, George Hunter

*Iverson, Jack Alfred

Hart, Norman Hughes..
*Naunton, Clifford Best

Jones, Owen Thomas ..

*Marshall, James

Agnew, Robert Gordon ,

Elliott, Harold Joseph..
Mulqueeney, Gordon James

Hancock, Ernest Edward Thomas
Philp, Clarence Victor

Kruger, Clarance Richard

Jewell, Thomas John

Copeland, Thomas Theodore

Frederick, Anton Luke..

*Elliott, Harry Reverly
Smith, Leonard Charles

Wood, Ernest Franklin Somerville

Haydon
*Kirkby, Frederick Sydney

70

80

75

70

80

80

65

65

85

60

85

75

55

75

70

60

60

80

80

60

60

65

70

55

60

104

90

119

90

135

143

134
89

103

90
126

127

75

75

98
83.

'77

90

87

135

119

88

75

111

118

176

172

130

196

196
186

100

152

190

158

166

170

160

150

104
172

114

180

130

150

156

172

124

154

142

80,

95

95

80

95

50

(15)

(10)

100

*601

70
0

80

70

100

50
(35)

55

0

450

422

419

416

411

409

394"
I

386
i

378
'

378
377

372

370

370

367

365

351

350

347
345

335

325

324

320

320
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Hall, Peter Leslie

Long, Edgar Herbert Pether

Harris, Albert Edgar
O'Loughlin, Thomas Francis

Stahl, Fredrick Edward

Williams, Horace Leslie

Gaunt, Joseph Robert

Simmons, Henry Trethowan

Finch, Arthur George
Paterson, Gordon Rov

60

70

70

65

65

70

60

70

60

70

105

79

89

88

97

98

103
81

89

75

150

110

140

140

124

104

100
110

110

100

0

50

0

0

0

(45)

315

309

299

293

286

272

263

261

259

245

TASMANIA.

*0'Halloran, Arthur Joseph

Wagner, Vernon Howard

McCulloch, Neil Oliver..

Spenee,1 Ernest Henry ..

Hull, Douglas Oliphant Munro .

McCoy, Cyril St. Clare

Harper, Allan John

70

85

80

70

80

70

85

75

88

128

88

81

150

126

196
170

148

176

160

100 r

,100

'60

(10)

851 426

403

356

334

321

320

311

* Candidate is an officer of the Commonwealth Public Service.

W. B. EDWARDS, Acting Commissioner.

H. A. EARL, Acting Secretary.


