Commonwealth of Australia Gazette (National : 1901 - 1973), Thursday 5 May 1921 (No.40), page 800

COMMONWEALTH PUBLIC SERVICE.

Examination No. 947.

FOR APPOINTMENT AS JUNIOR MECHANIC IN TRAINING, WESTERN AUSTRALIA, AND TASMANIA.

Held 12th March, 1921, and subsequent dates.

THE candidates named hereunder were successful at the above examination, and have thereby qualified for appointment during the ensuing period of eighteen months, viz., until the 4th November, 1922.

The following should be noted :---

- (1) Where two or more candidates secure the same number of marks, their order of merit is determined by the number of marks obtained for (a) Arithmetic, and (b) Handwriting, and, where these numbers are also equal, then by ballot.
- (2) No marks are credited in an optional subject unless the number awarded is at least 50 per cent. of the maximum allotted. Where the marks awarded in an optional subject are less than 50 per cent. of the maximum, they are enclosed in brackets, and are not included in the candidate's total marks.
- (3) A successful candidate is not eligible for appointment until he attains the age of 16 years, nor after he attains the age of 17 years.
- (4) Upon appointment, a successful candidate from outside the Service must produce ovidence of the date of his birth and a medical certificate, satisfying the Commissioner in whatever particulars he may determine, as to the appointee's sound bodily health and freedom from physical defects, but he should not undergo medical examination until instructed by the Commissioner to do so. He will also be required to assure his life in accordance with the regulations.
- (5) Appointment will be subject to the appointee entering into an undertaking with the Chief Officer that he will, if required, attend both day and evening classes as part of his training in the work of a Mechanic.
 - A Junior Mechanic (in training) who is not regarded as efficient in his work may, at any time, be transferred to another position in the General Division at such salary as the Commissioner may determine.
 - Appointees will be trained in the work of electrical mechanics in the telephone and telegraph sections of the Department.
- (6) Before a successful candidate who is liable for training under the compulsory clauses of the Defence Act 1903-1918 can receive appointment, he must produce evidence from his Area Officer that he has rendered the personal service required, or has been granted a temporary exemption.
- (7) If a successful candidate decline to accept an appointment offered to him, or fail to reply within seven days to a

Commonwealth of Australia Gazette (National : 1901 - 1973), Thursday 5 May 1921 (No.40), page 800 (2)

- offered to him, or fail to reply within seven days to a communication from the Commissioner or a Public Service Inspector respecting his nomination to the Public Service, his name may be removed from the "Register of Qualified Candidates."
- (8) Should a successful candidate change his address, he should immediately notify the Public Service Inspector of his State.

Name.		Compulsory Subjects.			Optional Subjects.	
		Spelling.	Arkhmetic.	Sheet Metal Work.	Wood Work.	Total Marks.
Maximum Marks . Pass Marks .	. 100 . 50	150 75	200 100	100 50	100 50	550
WESTERN	AUST	 RALIA				
Zelling, John William	. 70	1 104	176	1	100	450
· Norman Garage	. 80	90	172	80		422
·	. 75	119	130	. 95		419
Ackland, John Allan			196		60	416
King, Noney Hugh		135	196			411
ANT 11 1 TT 11 T1 1	. 80	143	186			409
Mallan Goorge Hunter	. 65	134	100	95		394
#Lauran Tools Alfred	. 65	89	152	80		386
H. A. Norman Hughan	. 85	103	190			378
+37	. 60	90	158		70	378
Jones, Owen Thomas	0.5	126	166		0	377
W Lall Tourse	. 75	127	170			372
Agnew, Robert Gordon , .	. 55	75	160		80	370
Elliste Hanold Lonah	. 75	75	150		70	370
Mulausanan Clandon Jaman	. 70	98	104	95		367
Hancock, Ernest Edward Thoma	s 60	83.	172	50		365
Philp, Clarence Victor	. 60	77	114		100	351
Kruger, Clarance Richard .	. 80	90	180	1.		350
Jewell, Thomas John	. 80	87	130		50	347
Copeland, Thomas Theodore .	. 60	135	150		(35)	345
Enderich Anton Inko	. 60	119	156	(15)		335
	. 65	88	172	(10)		325
Smith, Leonard Charles .	70	75	124		55	324
Wood, Ernest Franklin Somervill	e	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			i.	
Haydon	. 55	111	154			320
*Kirkby, Frederick Sydney .		118	142		0	320
Hell Poter Loglio	60	105	150		0	31

Commonwealth of Australia Gazette (National : 1901 - 1973), Thursday 5 May 1921 (No.40), page 800 (3)

*Kirkby, Frederick Sydney		00	110	142		V	040
Hall, Peter Leslie		60	105	150		0	315
Long, Edgar Herbert Pether		70	79	110		50	309
Harris, Albert Edgar		70	89	140			299
O'Loughlin, Thomas Francis		65	88	140			293
Stahl, Fredrick Edward		65	97	124			286
Williams, Horace Leslie		70	98	104		0	272
Gaunt, Joseph Robert		60	103	100		0	263
Simmons, Henry Trethowan		70	81	110		0	261
Finch, Arthur George		60	89	110			259
Paterson, Gordon Roy		70	75	100	· ·	(45)	245
TA	SMA	NIA.					
*O'Halloran, Arthur Joseph		70	75	196	1 1	85	426
Wagner, Vernon Howard	I DENES	85	88	170	60		403
McCulloch, Neil Oliver		80	128	148			356
Spence,' Ernest Henry		70	88	176	(10)		334
Hull, Douglas Oliphant Munro		80	81	160	1		321
McCoy, Cyril St. Clare		70	150	100			320
Harper, Allan John		85	126	,100			311

* Candidate is an officer of the Commonwealth Public Service.

W. B. EDWARDS, Acting Commissioner.

H. A. EARL, Acting Secretary.

۰.